Introduced by: Scalzi

at request of Clerk

Date: 10/29/96 Action: Adopted Vote: Unanimous

#### KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 96-091

### A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE OCTOBER 22, 1996 RUNOFF ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Canvassing Board of the Kenai Peninsula Borough met on October 29, 1996, and tallied the votes of Questioned and Absentee ballots together with votes counted on election night; and

WHEREAS, the precinct tallies as recorded by the Canvass Board are as follows:

# ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 1 (1 Year Term)

WATERS, Barbara 127 POPP, William 142

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

**SECTION 1.** That in the Borough-wide election for Assembly District 1, William Popp was elected having received the highest vote tallies.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 29th DAY OF OCTOBER, 1996.

Andrew P. Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borougn  $\psi$ 

### Kenai Peninsula Borough

### OATH OF CANVAS BOARD

Runoff Election - October 22, 1996

I, the undersigned, do solemnly swear that I am a qualified elector of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and that I will honestly, faithfully, impartially, and promptly carry out the duties of my position as Canvas Board Member in counting and canvassing the vote in this election.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 24th day of October, 1996.

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH STATE OF ALASKA	) ) ss )		
We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the following is a true and correct statement regarding the <b>ABSENTEE BALLOTS</b> of the <b>RUNOFF ELECTION</b> of the Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska on the 22nd day of October, 1996, and that the total number of persons voting by absentee ballot was			
Said votes were cast as follows:			
Borough Assembly, District 1 1 year term			
Barbara Waters	21		
William Popp			
Dated this 29th day of October 1996.			
Kuthy Sexton		Mita J. Ross	
Diamo Hallas	)	Musa M. Peaum	

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH	)
	) ss
STATE OF ALASKA	)

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the following is a true and correct statement regarding the QUESTIONED BALLOTS of the RUNOFF ELECTION of the Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska on the 22nd day of October, 1996, and that the total number of persons voting by questioned ballot was

Said votes were cast as follows:

Borough Asskembly, District 1

1 year term

Barbara Waters

William Popp

Dated this 29th day of October 1996.

Manna Hacler